DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2018 MED-1
20 Watt
4:1 Input
1.6“ x 1“
Single and Dual
Output
Features

nom. Output Voltage
REM20- __ __ _ W/P
Model Numbering
Notes:
	 Note3: 	standard is with suffix „/P“ (CTRL pin with positive logic)
		  without suffix is without CTRL pin (no pin) please refer to dimensions drawing
Ordering Examples:
REM20-2412SW/P = 4:1 Input, 9-36Vin, 12Vout, with control pin positive logic
REM20-4815DW = 4:1 Input, 18-75Vin, ±15Vout, without control pin
UL60950-1 certified
CSA/CAN C22.2 60950-1-07 certified
UL62368-1 certified
CSA/CAN C22.2 62368-1 certified
CSA/CAN C22.2 60601-01 certified
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 certified
EN55011 certified
CB report
2MOPP
250VAC
E314885
DC/DC Converter
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin= 24VDC 9VDC 24VDC 36VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC 18VDC 48VDC 75VDC
Input Surge Voltage 3 second max.
nom. Vin= 24VDC 50VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC 100VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
nom. Vin= 24VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 7.8VDC
8.6VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 15.8VDC
17.4VDC
Quiescent Current
nom. Vin= 24VDC 13mA
nom. Vin= 48VDC 10mA
Output Voltage Trimming
5Vout, 12Vout -10% +10%
15Vout, 24Vout -10% +20%
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up Time
ON/OFF CTRL 10ms 60ms
Power up 30ms 60ms
Rise Time 5ms
ON/OFF Control (4)
DC-DC ON Open or 3.5VDC - 12VDC
DC-DC OFF Short or 0VDC - 1.2VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin DC-DC ON -0.5mA 1mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 2.5mA